

Market Announcement

9 April 2019

Gage Roads Brewing Co Limited (ASX: GRB) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Gage Roads Brewing Co Limited ('GRB') will be placed in trading halt at the request of GRB, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Friday, 12 April 2019 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Isabelle Andrews

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



P +61 8 9314 0000 **F** +61 8 9331 2400 info@gageroads.com.au

Gage Roads Brewing Co Ltd 14 Absolon St, Palmyra Western Australia 6157

PO Box 2024 Palmyra DC Western Australia 6169

ABN 22 103 014 320 ASX: GRB

Gage Roads Brewing Co Limited is one of Australia's leading craft breweries.

Since commencing brewing operations in 2004, Gage Roads Brewing Co Limited has been at the forefront of the thriving craft beer industry, producing some of Australia's most popular beer and cider brands including Alby, Hello Sunshine, Matso's Broome Brewery and the Gage Roads range of craft beers.

Gage Roads Brewing Co's distribution extends across Australia through its national sales and marketing team, Good Drinks Australia, providing its portfolio of award-winning beer and cider to Australia's leading retailers and hospitality

The Manager
Company Notices Section
ASX Limited
Exchange Centre
20 Bridge Street
Sydney NSW 2000

tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

9 April 2019

Gage Roads Brewing Co Ltd (ASX Code: GRB) – Request for Trading Halt

Gage Roads Brewing Co Limited (**Company**) hereby makes application for a trading halt on its securities, effective immediately, and provides the following information in relation to Listing Rule 17.1:

- The Company seeks a trading halt for the purpose of announcing a proposed capital raising.
- The trading halt is to last until the earlier of the Company releasing an announcement about the outcome of the capital raising, or the commencement of trade on Friday, 12 April 2019; and
- The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

Yours sincerely

Marcel Brandenburg
Company Secretary

Gage Roads Brewing Co Ltd

Tel: (08) 9314 0000